

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 554/2019 & CM APPL. 41662/2019**

DEVENDER KUMAR Petitioner

Through Mr. Pradeep Kr. Saini, Advocate

versus

AJIT SINGH Respondent

Through Mr. Jagdev Singh Guliya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **18.02.2020**

No time left.

Renotify on 22.07.2020.

Interim orders to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2020

'rs'