



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 554/2019**

DEVENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Pradeep K. Saini, Advocate**

versus

AJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Singh Nainwal and
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

16.08.2024

List on 26.11.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 16, 2024

Sk