



\$~68 and 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 554/2019

DEVENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Jarya, Advocate.

versus

AJIT SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

+ RC.REV. 556/2019 and 41700/2019

SURINDER SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Jarya, Advocate.

versus

AJIT SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

1. In view of the fact that the Court had to assemble in a Full Bench, the hearing could not take place today.
2. List on 07.04.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any