



\$~71 & 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 554/2019

DEVENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

AJIT SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

+ RC.REV. 556/2019, CM APPL. 41700/2019

SURINDER SHARMAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

AJIT SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **07.04.2025**

No one is present on behalf of any of the parties when these matters are called-out.

Re-notify on 01st September 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 7, 2025

SS