



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 554/2019

DEVENDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kr. Saini, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

AJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Singh Nainwal, Adv.
(through VC)

RC.REV. 556/2019, CM APPL. 41700/2019-Stay

SURINDER SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kr. Saini, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

AJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Singh Nainwal, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) appearing through video conferencing seeks, and is granted, a period of four weeks for filing written synopsis in terms of the earlier order.

2. Renotify on 15.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/bh