



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 554/2019

DEVENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate.
versus

AJIT SINGH

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh Nainwal,
Advocate.Respondent

14

+ RC.REV. 556/2019, CM APPL. 41700/2019 & 67594/2025

SURINDER SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate.
versus

AJIT SINGH

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh Nainwal,
Advocate.Respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written synopsis on behalf of the petitioners in terms of order dated 17.10.2023 have not been placed on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/sn