



\$~9 and 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 554/2019

DEVENDER KUMARPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

AJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

10

+ RC.REV. 556/2019, CM APPL. 41700/2019 & CM APPL.
67594/2025

SURINDER SHARMAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

AJIT SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the parties.
3. Written synopsis on behalf of the petitioners in terms of order dated 17.10.2023 has not been filed.
4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
5. Re-notify on 29.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bsr/sg